

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 62/2014

AMARPREET SINGH KHANUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tanya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent nos. 1 and 2 have not cured the defects in  
the counter affidavit. Be cured within two weeks. Copy  
thereof be provided to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.Opportunity of respondent no.3 has already been declined  
to file counter affidavit.Service of respondent no.4 is still incomplete.  
Petitioner to take fresh steps for the same.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.04.21  
17:06:44 IST

List again on 9.7.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar