

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 62/2014

AMARPREET SINGH KHANUJ A @ KALEA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhiesumat, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 We are not inclined to entertain the Writ Petition instituted under Article 32 of the Constitution of India.
- 2 The Writ Petition is accordingly dismissed.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR